Kipa, Lina
Kiperts, Karlis
Kipsts, Edvards
Kipsts, Karlis
Kipsts, Lina
Kirkums, Ernests
Kirkums, Katrine

Kiselis, Janis
Kiselis, Milda

Kiselis, Aivars
Kiselis, Eriks

Kiselis, Osvalds
Kurbis, Péteris

Kurzéns, Péteris

Kuze, Vilhelms
Laane, Arvids

Labanovs, Vladislavs

Lacis
Lacis, Aleksandrs

lacis, Eriks

Lacis, Karlis

Last known address

Annenieku pag. Lidumos
Riga

Aizviku pag. Anneniekos
Aizviku pag. Smaizos
Aizviku pag. SmaizZos

Auggpils pag. Aizupiesos

Augspils pag. Aizupiégos

Riga
Riga
Aliksné

Lauberes pag. Viesturos

Riga, Krasotaju iela 25-27

Rundanu pag. Adinovas sadza

Valmieras apr. Lodes pag.

Sigulda

Tirzas pag. Dzérbepos

Balvos, Brivibas iela 1c

Arrested

19k
1941
1941
1941
1941
19k
1941
1940

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1945

1941

late 1940's

1940
1941

1947

1941

Age at time
of arrest

58 yrs.
26 yrs.

Occupation

Farmer

Policeman

Farmer
Housewife

Police inspector

Child
Child
Child
Army captain

Farmer

Manufacturer

Forester

Army captain

Farmer

Lawyer, town
mayor

Consequence

Died in Siberia

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia, 1942
Released after 15 yrs.
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Died in prison, Riga,
1940

Died on the way to
Siberia, 1941

Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Deported, presumed
dead

Died in Siberia, 1940's

Executed (mass grave
at Stopipi), 1944

Deported, presumed
dead

Fate unknown

Died in Krasnoyarsk
region, Siberia

Died in Siberia, early
1950's

Died in Pskov region,

1941




