

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Ķīpa, Līna	Annenieku pag. Līdumos	1941	58 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Ķiperts, Kārlis	Rīgā	1941	26 yrs.	Policeman	Fate unknown
Ķipsts, Edvards	Aizviķu pag. Anneniekos	1941			Died in Siberia
Ķipsts, Kārlis	Aizviķu pag. Smaižos	1941		Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1942
Ķipsts, Līna	Aizviķu pag. Smaižos	1941	appr. 40		Released after 15 yrs.
Ķirkums, Ernests	Augšpils pag. Aizupiešos	1941	61 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Ķirkums, Katrīne	Augšpils pag. Aizupiešos	1941	57 yrs.	Housewife	Fate unknown
Ķīselis, Jānis	Rīgā	1940	43 yrs.	Police inspector	Died in prison, Riga, 1940
Ķīselis, Milda	Rīgā	1941	30 yrs.		Died on the way to Siberia, 1941
Ķīselis, Aivars	Rīgā	1941	4 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Ķīselis, Ēriks	Rīgā	1941	1 yr.	Child	Fate unknown
Ķīselis, Osvalds	Rīgā	1941	12 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Ķurbis, Pēteris	Alūksnē	1941	45 yrs.	Army captain	Fate unknown
Ķurzēns, Pēteris	Lauberes pag. Viesturos	1945	45 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, presumed dead
Ķuze, Vilhelms Lāane, Arvīds	Rīgā, Krāsotāju ielā 25-27	1941	66 yrs.	Manufacturer	Died in Siberia, 1940's Executed (mass grave at Stopiņi), 1944
Labānovs, Vladislavs	Rundānu pag. Adinovas sādžā	late 1940's	18 yrs.		Deported, presumed dead
Lācis	Valmieras apr. Lodes pag.	1940	35 yrs.	Forester	Fate unknown
Lācis, Aleksandrs	Siguldā	1941	38 yrs.	Army captain	Died in Krasnoyarsk region, Siberia
Lācis, Ēriks	Tirzas pag. Dzērbeņos	1947	49 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, early 1950's
Lācis, Kārlis	Balvos, Brīvības ielā 1c	1941	50 yrs.	Lawyer, town mayor	Died in Pskov region, 1941